FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 110

12-22-1999



MX1.94	RE 1	01230562	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
10		ATENTS ONI			
	ner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please re	cord the attach	ied original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Conveyar	ice Type		
	Non- Recordation)	22	Assignment	□ Sec	curity Agreement
Document ID #			License	☐ Cha	ange of Name
☐ Correction of P			Merger	n Oth	s 7 = 6
Reel #	Frame #		Wieigel	□ Oth	ler
Corrective Doc				I.S. Governme	0 ====
Reel #	Frame #			by U.S. Governm	e ,
Attorney Docket No:			Departi	mental File	Secret File
Conveying Party (ie	28)	☐ Mark if additi	onal names of conv	eying parties attacl	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Yuri (Granik			9/457	4/0 12/6/99
Name (2nd party) Nicola	as Bailey Cobb				12/6/99
Name (3rd party) Frank	lin M. Schellenberg				12/6/99
Name (4th party)					
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names of recei	ving parties attache	ed
	or Graphics Corporation			Γ	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 8005	SW Boeckman Road				States, an appointment of a
Address (line 2)	5 W Booking Road				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Wilsonville	Orego	 n	97070-7777	Assignment.)
Address (Inic 3)	City	State/Countr		Zip Code	
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Addre iving party is not domiciled in	SS the United States)		Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Name	iving party is not donnened in	Time diffica states,			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)			_8		
Address (line 3)			0.0	_	
Address (line 4)			454		
	F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY 900000		
reviewing the document an Office, Chief Information C	this collection of information is estid gathering the data needed to composficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See TS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO	lete the Cover Sheet. Set I to the Office of Informat OMB Information Collec OCUMENTS TO THIS A	imately 30 minutes pe nd comments regardir tong d Regulatory A ction Budget Package ADI RESS	ng this burden estimat ffairs, Office of Man: 0651-0027, Patent ar	agement and Budget, Paperwork

Mail documents to be recorded with required caversneed in matter to.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0037

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

P	A	\mathbf{T}	\mathbf{E}	N	T
			Ľ.	Τ.4	1

Corresponde	nt Name and Addr	ess A	rea Code and	l Telephone Num	ber (50:	3)684- 6200	
Name	Paul A. Mendonsa, Re	g. No. 42,879					
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLO	FF TAYLOR AN	ND ZAFMANN,	LLP			
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.						
Address (line 3)	7th Floor						
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Californi	a 90025					4
Pages	Enter the total number	er of pages of th	e attached conv	eyance document.	#	2	
Enter eith	Number (s) or Pater er the Patent Application Application Number (n Number or the				ers for the sam	numbers attached ne property).
	is being filed together v					Month Day 12/6/99	Y ear
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT	")					
	CT application number oplication Number has n			PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter th	e total number	of properties involved	1. #	1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amou	nt for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	Enclosed deposit account		eposit Account ees can be charged to the			
				posit Account Number		02-2666	
			Authorization to	charge additional fe	es: 	Yes 🙀	No 🗖
Statement and	d Signature						
attachea	est of my knowledg l copy is a true copy d herein.						
Paul A.	Mendonsa	42,879	- Jaul	1. Mus	londe	2 DEC.	7,1999
Name of P	erson Signing R	egistration No.		Signature			Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0038

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 002282.P089 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable	e consideration, the rec	eipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, WE		
the undersigned, Yuri Granik, Nicolas Bailey	Cobb and Franklin Mar	k Schellenbert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mentor C	Graphics Corporation	
a corporation of <u>Oregon</u>	, having a princip	al place of business at
8005 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Ore	gon 97070-7777	, ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal repres	sentatives, the entire rig	ht, title, and interest for the
United States and all foreign countries, in an	d to any and all improve	ements that are disclosed in
the application for the United States patent the	hat has been executed	by the undersigned prior
hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates	indicated below and is	entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STRUCTURE PREDICTION BASED ON MODEL CURVATURE

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
<u>'2/6 /44</u> , 19 <u>44</u>	nebran
Date 12/6 , 19 99	Name: Yuri Granik
Date	Name: Nicolas Bailey Cobb
Dec 6 , 19 9 9	Name: Franklin M. Schellenberg
Date	Name. Franklin W. Schellenberg

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
12/6 , 19 <u>99</u>
12/6, 19 9 9 Date
<u>Lec</u> <u>6</u> , 19 <u>9</u> Date

RECORDED: 12/07/1999